FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	BEAGE !	`HEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	05-07-200	<sup>)3</sup> ILY	350
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼		<b>▼</b>	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10244126	he attached original o	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  BALDWIN HARDWARE CORPORATION		Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MASCO CORPORATION	
	5-5-03	Internal Address:	
<ul> <li>☐ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State Pennsylvania</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 21001 Van Bor	State: MI ZIP: 48180
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		<ul><li>☐ Individual(s) citizenship</li><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li></ul>	A THE AREA
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: April 25, 2003	Merger Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delawar ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is ☐ (Designations must be a separate docur Additional name(s) & address(es)	d States, a domestic  Yes N ment from
Application number(s) or registration number.     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	mbers(s):  Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registra See List ⊠ Yes □ No	ation No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Edgar A. Zarins Internal Address: Legal Department		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$140.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Masco Corporation		8. Deposit account number:	
21001 Van Born Road  City: Taylor State:	MI ZIP: 48180	13-1981	
95/07/2003 LINELLER 00000006 131901 1393200 01 FC:8521 40.00 CM 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,		SE THIS SPACE  tion is true and correct and any attac	S PM 1: 51
of the original document.  Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986  Name of Person Signing  Total n	umber of pages involuding a	Signature over sheet, attachments, and TRADE REEL: 002726	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BALDWIN HARDWARE CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address at 841 Wyomissing Boulevard, Reading, Pennsylvania ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof identified in Attachment A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer to MASCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan ("Assignee"), the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires an assignment of the Mark, registrations and applications for registration thereof, in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

THEREFORE, for NOW, good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and absolutely and forever, the entire right, title interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and worldwide rights in the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration therefor, and the right to secure any renewals, reissues, and extensions of any such rights in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction, and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments, now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements. Moreover, Assignor assigns the right to bring suit and collect for infringements thereof, the foregoing to be held and enjoyed forever by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0669

Assignor covenants that it is the owner of the Marks and the holder of record title to the registrations and applications for registration therefore.

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in every way (but at Assignee's expense) to obtain, and if so requested by Assignee, to apply directly for and obtain, in the name and on behalf of Assignee, trademark and other statutory or common law protection for such Marks in any and all countries and to execute any and all papers concerning such Marks that may be considered necessary or helpful by Assignee (i) to apply for and to obtain such trademark and other statutory or common law protections therefor, to enforce the same, and (ii) to effect the assignment and transfer of all title, right, ownership and interest in and to such Marks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and all rights therein to Assignee or to its successors and assigns.

BALDWIN HARDWARE CORPORATION

By Robert Rosenhi

Title <u>Vice President</u>

County of Wayne )
State of Michigan )

On this  $0.5^{\circ}$  day of April , 2003, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared Robert B. Rosowski , known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Chuyl W. Hanner Novary Public

CHERYL D. HAMMER
NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO. M.
MY COMMISSION EXPERS OCT. 08 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0670

## PRADEMARK LIST FOR BALDWIN HARDWARE CORPORATION

**RECORDED: 05/05/2003** 

Docket No.	Ctry	Status	Trademark	
3502609T APP.NO: APP.DT:	USA	G 525606 07MR1985	EPIC REG.NO: REG.DT:	1393280 13MY1986
3502616T APP.NO: APP.DT:	JAPA		EPIC REG.NO: REG.DT:	2715972 30 <b>A</b> U1996
3502818T APP.NO: APP.DT:	USA	G 721315 08AP1988		1573406 26DE1989
3502818T APP.NO: APP.DT:	USA	F 192504 09DE2002	VICTORIA	
3503051T APP.NO: APP.DT:	USA	310150	CAMBRIDGE REG.NO: REG.DT:	1863732 22NO1994
3503140T APP.NO: APP.DT:	USA	G 281153 25AP1997	BALTIMORE REG.NO: REG.DT:	2176511 28JL1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0671